

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21811 Version: 1 Name: Improvements Accepted for Water Main by Private

Contract to serve Linden Park - Phase 7

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2011 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 4/19/2011 Final action: 4/19/2011

Enactment date: 4/27/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00332

Title: Improvements Accepted for Water Main by Private Contract to serve Linden Park - Phase 7 (1st AD).

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------|---|--------|
| 4/19/2011 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 4/6/2011 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |

Fiscal Note

No Funds Required.

Title

Improvements Accepted for Water Main by Private Contract to serve Linden Park - Phase 7 (1st AD).

Body

RESOLVED, that water main installation improvements in Linden Park - Phase 7, which have been completed, be and are hereby approved, and that the Water Utility General Manager be authorized to accept surety in the amount of \$5,000 to expire not earlier than April 19, 2012 to ensure performance of the one-year guaranty period.